



TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited for Supply of 33 KV/11 KV, 5 MVA & 10 MVA Power Transformers through e-tendering process with Estimated Cost of Rs. 27435 Lakh against MSEDCL advertised Tender on website vide No. MMD/T/HTM1-05/0823 due for submission on dtd. 22/08/2023.

For details please visit website: <https://tender.mahadiscom.in/eat/APP/>

HO PR 314/2023 Chief Engineer [MMD]



IDBI Bank Ltd., Dosti Pinnacle, GF, Plot No. E-7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (W), Thane Pin-400604

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas (Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) The undersigned being the authorized officer of the IDBI Bank Ltd, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 05/03/2022 Calling upon the Partner(s)/Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) - 1) Ms Shakti Motors 2) Shakti Motors Automotive Pvt. Ltd., 3) Shree Arun Shankar Bhanushali, 4) Smt. Chaya Arun Bhanushali (Collectively referred as "Borrower") to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 10,11,22,842 (Rupees Ten Crore Eleven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herebelow in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDBI Bank Ltd, for an amount of Rs. 10,11,22,842 (Rupees Ten Crore Eleven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two Only) plus interest and incidental expenses incurred by bank.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property
Immovable Property- Unit No. 4, Ground Floor, First Floor & 2nd Floor, Plot No. 09 And 10, Banking Complex II, Commercial CHS Ltd, Sector 19A, Nr Dhanabandari Gate No. 2, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 400705.

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 28-07-2023

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, IDBI Bank Ltd.

PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that due to certain unavoidable circumstances, the Public Auction (of pledged ornaments-NPA accounts) by our client M/s. Muthoot Finance Ltd. Scheduled for 03rd August 2023 stands postponed and re-scheduled for 09th September 2023. The place and time of Public Auction shall remain the same, as already notified to the concerned Borrowers. In case of any clarification, the interested persons may contact the concerned Branch office of our client.

Note: There shall not be any change in the auction schedule of spurious/low quality ornaments.

Kohli & Sobti Advocates, A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024
Note: Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of our client. Customer can also contact Email ID: recoverynorth@muthootgroup.com or Call at 7834886464, 7994452461.



Retail Asset Small and Medium Enterprises City Credit Centre, (RASMECC) Sharda Terrace, Ground Floor, Plot No. 65, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614 Phone: 022-27574881

POSSESSION NOTICE (See Rule 8(1)) For Immovable Property

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 03.05.2023 calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

The Borrowers/Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rule of the Securitisation (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, on this 02nd day of August of the year 2023.

The Borrowers/Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India for the amount and interest thereon.

The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Borrowers	Description of Property Mortgaged	Outstanding Amount
Mrs. Jyoti Prabhakar Pathak & Mr. Prabhakar Pathak (Loan A/c. 4124768255)	Flat No. 602, 6th Floor, A-Wing, "Poonam Square" Mira Road (East), New Survey No. 152, Village Navghar, Tal Thane-401107	Rs. 69,57,719/- with further interest, expenses & other charges etc. thereon.

Date: 03.08.2023
Place: Panvel
Authorised Officer
State Bank of India

SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Regd. Office : Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan MIDC, Bhamboli, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra-410501

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30th June 2023	31st Mar 2023	30th June 2023	31st Mar 2023	30th June 2023	31st Mar 2023	30th June 2023	31st Mar 2023
1 Total Revenue	4342.39	4,360.65	4,338.97	17,286.19	4,717.06	4,699.44	4,716.87	18,763.58
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	4.29	141.10	(60.48)	(275.51)	6.41	148.31	(60.78)	(268.36)
3 Exceptional items	53.23	-	-	53.23	-	-	-	-
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax	(48.94)	141.10	(60.48)	(275.51)	(46.44)	140.86	(59.16)	(270.74)
5 Total Comprehensive Income after tax	(59.76)	218.96	75.38	(236.13)	(57.26)	218.72	(74.06)	(231.36)
6 Equity Share Capital	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.44)	1.26	(0.54)	(2.46)	(0.42)	1.26	(0.53)	(2.42)

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 02nd August, 2023.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.simmondsmarshall.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
N. S. Marshall
Managing Director
DIN : 00085754

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATE: 2nd August, 2023

KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Old kamani chambers, 32-Ramjibhai kamani marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001

Website: www.kayceeindustries.com Email id: ce@kayceeindustries.com Tel No.: 022 22613521 Fax No.: 22613521

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	1,146.43	1,139.18	1,022.90	4,234.18	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.90	122.74	113.85	477.54	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.90	122.74	113.85	479.05	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.91	89.12	85.90	349.44	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	2.55	-	2.55	
6 Equity Share Capital	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,001.03	1,914.12	1,679.77	1,914.12	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	136.93	140.41	135.34	550.56	
2. Diluted:	136.93	140.41	135.34	550.56	

Notes:
1. The above statement of standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board on 2nd August, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 2nd August 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com).

FOR KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
SD/-
JITENDRA VAKHARIA
DIRECTOR - DIN NO.00047777

JOYVILLE SHOPOORJI HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942 | Website: www.joyvillehomes.com

Registered Office: SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
		30/06/2023	30/06/2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from operations	24,376.24	27,281.36	58,028.58	
2 Net (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,130.00)	2,039.86	(1,246.72)	
3 Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,130.00)	2,039.86	(1,246.72)	
4 Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,130.00)	2,039.86	(1,246.72)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,117.30)	2,049.32	(1,195.91)	
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	10.31	10.31	10.31	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(35,324.95)	(30,962.42)	(34,207.65)	
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9 Net worth	(35,314.64)	(30,952.11)	(34,197.34)	
10 Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	1,09,113.31	1,18,809.55	1,06,700.27	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12 Debt Equity ratio	(3.15)	(4.00)	(3.22)	
13 Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10/- each)				
(a) Basic (INR)	(1,096.11)	1,978.68	(1,209.33)	
(b) Diluted (INR)	(1,096.11)	473.53	(1,209.33)	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16 Debt Service Coverage ratio	(0.12)	0.43	0.10	
17 Interest Service Coverage ratio	(0.18)	0.86	0.20	
18 Current ratio	1.24	1.35	1.25	
19 Long Term Debt to Working Capital	1.64	1.49	1.63	
20 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	-	-	-	
21 Current liability ratio	0.72	0.66	0.71	
22 Total debts to total assets	0.31	0.42	0.32	
23 Debtors turnover	312.56	166.01	366.11	
24 Inventory turnover	0.08	0.09	0.18	
25 Operating margin %	(1.18)	11.95	6.44	
26 Net profit margin %	(4.58)	7.44	(2.12)	

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.joyvillehomes.com.
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Joyville Shapoorji Housing Private Limited
CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942

Place: Mumbai
Date : 1 August 2023
Sriram Mahadevan
Managing Director
DIN: 08028238

कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम उज्जैन

क्रमांक स्थाना/2023/991 उज्जैन, दिनांक : 31.07.2023

ऑनलाईन (Online) निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

नगर पालिक निगम उज्जैन के विभिन्न विभागों में समय-समय पर आवश्यकतानुसार विभिन्न श्रेणी के मेन पॉवर उपलब्ध कराये जाने हेतु ऑनटसोर्स एजेंसी का चयन करने के लिए ऑनलाईन (Online) निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। विस्तृत सूचना, निविदा डाक्यूमेंट एवं अन्य जानकारी वेबसाईट www.mptenders.gov.in पर देखी जा सकती है। निविदा में किसी भी प्रकार का संशोधन समाचार पत्रों में प्रकाशित नहीं किया जायेगा, केवल ऑनलाईन संशोधन जारी किया जायेगा।

क्र.	ई-निविदा क्र.	कार्य का विवरण	लागत	अमानत राशि	निविदा प्रपत्र मूल्य
1	2023_UAD_295068_1	स्वास्थ्य विभाग में समय-समय पर आवश्यकतानुसार सफाई मित्र मेन पॉवर (श्रमिक) उपलब्ध कराये जाने हेतु।	30.00 करोड़	15.00 लाख	50,000/-
2	2023_UAD_295091_1	विभिन्न विभाग (स्वास्थ्य विभाग को छोड़कर) में समय-समय पर आवश्यकतानुसार विभिन्न श्रेणी के मेन पॉवर उपलब्ध कराये जाने हेतु	30.00 करोड़	15.00 लाख	50,000/-

अपर आयुक्त

नगर पालिक निगम, उज्जैन

PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452020, India
Tel: (91 731) 243 9999, Fax: (91 731) 243 7605, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746, Website: www.yellowdiamond.in
E-mail: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

(INR in Lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited (Refer Note 3)	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	38,782.16	38,662.28	38,257.12	1,65,293.22
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,796.96	362.86	(1,573.57)	151.28
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,701.05	362.86	(1,573.57)	151.28
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,342.47	2,160.94	(995.73)	2,031.18
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,346.26	2,169.39	(979.56)	2,079.15
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each	1,192.97	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65
Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	66,450.66
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)				
Basic - INR	5.63	9.06	(4.25)	8.51
Diluted - INR	5.63	9.06	(4.25)	8.51

Notes:

1 The above Ind AS financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2 August 2023.

2 The Company has determined 'Snacks Food' as the only reportable segment as evaluated by the chief operating decision maker for allocation of resources and for assessing performance. There are no other reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segment'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

3 The figures for quarter ended 31 March 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31 March 2023 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2022 which were subjected to limited review.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.yellowdiamond.in).

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Place: Indore
Date: 02nd August, 2023
Amit Kumar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Thyrocare

Tests you can trust

THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L85110MH2000PLC123882
Reg. Off: D-37/1, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai- 400 703
Corp. Office: D-37/3, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai- 400 703
Phone: 022- 2762 2762 Fax: 022- 2768 2409 | www.thyrocare.com | Email: investor_relations@thyrocare.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated / Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	134.89	135.88	127.79	526.67	123.61	124.82	119.24	486.46	
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	24.78	16.92	27.75	87.41	24.27	14.82	26.56	81.07	
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	24.90	17.24	28.01	88.59	24.27	14.82	26.56	81.07	
4 Net Profit for the period after tax	17.25	12.49	21.73	64.36	16.73	9.93	20.12	56.97	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	17.40	13.71	21.94	65.89	16.89	11.15	20.33	58.51	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 10/- each)	52.93	52.93	52.90	52.93	52.93	52.93	52.90	52.93	
7 Other Equity									